Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THERANOX, INC.	03/31/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIASYS HOLDINGS INC.	
Street Address:	MILLENIUM III, 227 WASHINGTON STREET	
Internal Address:	C/O VIASYS HEALTHCARE INC.	
City:	CONSHOHOCKEN	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19428	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6432077
Patent Number:	6793644
Application Number:	10615546
Application Number:	10658665
Application Number:	60570429
Application Number:	10944479
Application Number:	11021109
Application Number:	11107618
PCT Number:	US0147934

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)896-6600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-896-6769

Email: kbernstein@sidley.com

PATENT REEL: 017435 FRAME: 0358

500092404

Correspondent Name: SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
Address Line 1: 555 W. FIFTH STREET

Address Line 2: ATTN: KIM BERNSTEIN, LEGAL ASSISTANT

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23069-10040-34230

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KIM BERNSTEIN, LEGAL ASSISTANT

Total Attachments: 3

source=theranox#page1.tif source=theranox#page2.tif source=theranox#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017435 FRAME: 0359

MEMORANDUM OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

This Memorandum confirms that for value received, the undersigned, THERANOX, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), c/o Michael S. Harrington, Esq., Fox Rothschild LLP, Eagleview Corporate Center, 760 Constitution Drive, Suite 104, P.O. Box 673, Exton, Pennsylvania 19341-0673, has granted to VIASYS HOLDINGS INC., a Delaware corporation, c/o VIASYS Healthcare Inc., Millenium III, 227 Washington Street, Conshohocken, PA 19428, acting on behalf of itself and its wholly owned subsidiary SensorMedics Corporation, ("Secured Party") a security interest in Debtor's entire right and interest, whether now or hereafter acquired, in and to those patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A.

The foregoing and certain related additional rights are more particularly described in, and this Memorandum is subject to the terms and conditions of, the Patent License Agreement dated March 21, 2006, between Debtor and Secured Party, as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time.

Dated as of: March 31, 2006

THERANOX, INC. a Delaware corporation

Name

page 1 of 3

SCHEDULE A

to

MEMORANDUM OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

Patents and Patent Applications

Issued Patents

Patent Number	Title	Owned By	Default Country	Issued Date
6,432,077	Device and method for treatment of surface infections with nitric oxide	SensorMedics Corporation ("SensorMedics")	U.S.	Aug 13, 2002
6,793,644	Device and method for treatment of surface infections with nitric oxide	SensorMedics	U.S.	Sept 21, 2004

Patent Applications

Application Number	Title	Owned By	Default Country	Filed Date
10/615546	Exogenous nitric oxide gas (gNO) therapy in wound healing	Pulmonox Medical Inc. ("Pulmonox")	U.S.	Jul 8, 2003
10/658665	Use of nitric oxide and a device in the therapeutic management of pathogens in mammals	Pulmonox	U.S.	Sep 9, 2003
60/570429	Intermittent dosing of nitric oxide ¹	SensorMedics & Pulmonox	U.S.	May 11, 2004
PCT/US05/ 016427	Intermittent dosing of nitric oxide ¹	SensorMedics & Pulmonox	U.S., U.K, Germany, Italy, France, Spain, Benelux, Canada, Mexico, Japan, China and Australia	May 11, 2005
10/944479	Device and method for treatment of surface infections with nitric oxide	SensorMedics	U.S.	Sep 17, 2004
2,433,271	Device and method for treatment of surface infections with nitric oxide	SensorMedics	Canada	June 26, 2003
1992077.6	Device and method for treatment of surface infections with nitric oxide	SensorMedics	European	June 26, 2003
2002-552501	Device and method for treatment of surface infections with nitric oxide	SensorMedics	Japan	June 26, 2003

¹ Note: includes both intermittent topical and intermittent inhaled claims.

LAI 768715 page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017435 FRAME: 0361

Application Number	Title	Owned By	Default Country	Filed Date
PA/A/2003/ 005844	Device and method for treatment of surface infections with nitric oxide	SensorMedics	Mexico	June 26, 2003
4102169.7	Device and method for treatment of surface infections with nitric oxide	SensorMedics	Hong Kong	Mar 24, 2004
11/021109	Device and methods for treatment of wounds with nitric oxide	SensorMedics & Pulmonox	U.S.	Dec 23, 2004
PCT/US01/ 47934	Device and methods for treatment of wounds with nitric oxide	SensorMedics & Pulmonox	U.S., U.K, Germany, Italy, France, Spain, Benelux, Canada, Mexico, Japan, China and Australia	Dec 10, 2004
11/107618	Nitric Oxide Decontamination of the Upper Respiratory Tract	Sensormedics & Pulmonox	U.S.	Apr 14, 2005

LA1 768715

RECORDED: 04/07/2006

page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017435 FRAME: 0362